12-22-98	01-05-1		U.S ET	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of F Please record the attached original d				o O
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James A. McEwen, Alexei J. Mark	o, Michael Jameson	2. Name and a	address of receiving par	rty(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie attached ) yes no	s)	Name: Delfi N	ledical Innovations Inc.	⊂549 09/2
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	er ge of Name	Business Add 544-2660 Oak Vancouver, B. CANADA	Street	
Other (describe):	ge of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the	execution date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cember 17, 1998
		B. Patent No.(	s)	
09219234	Additional numbers atta		·	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Patrick W. Hughey Hancock Meininger & Porter LLP 4370 NE Halsey Street	om correspondence	ached?		atents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Patrick W. Hughey Hancock Meininger & Porter LLP 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00 Senclosed Any deficiencies are authorized to	om correspondence led:	ached?	No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Patrick W. Hughey Hancock Meininger & Porter LLP 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies are authorized to deposit account.	om correspondence led: be charged to	ached? [] Yes 6. Total numbe 6. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate co	No er of applications and p 1 ount number: 50-0241	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Patrick W. Hughey Hancock Meininger & Porter LLP 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00 Senclosed Any deficiencies are authorized to	om correspondence led: be charged to	ached?	No er of applications and p 1 ount number: 50-0241	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Patrick W. Hughey Hancock Meininger & Porter LLP 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies are authorized to deposit account.	om correspondence led: be charged to <b>DO NOT USE</b> lief, the foregoing inform	ached? Yes 6. Total number 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate con <b>THIS SPACE</b>	No er of applications and p 1 ount number: 50-0241 by of this page if paying by deposit acc	ount) hed copy is a true

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0855

Attorney Ref. No

Whereas, We, James Allen McEwen of Richmond B.C. Canada, Alexei John Marko of Vancouver, B.C. Canada, and Michael Jameson of North Vancouver, B.C. Canada, hereafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

## Apparatus and Method for Relating Pain and Activity of a Patient

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  $\frac{12/22/98}{12}$ , and has been assigned Application Number 09/\_\_\_\_\_. We hereby authorize and request Patrick W. Hughey, attorney for the below identified Assignee, to insert in this paragraph the application number and filing date of this application when that information becomes known.

Whereas, Delfi Medical Innovations Inc., a British Columbia Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is #544-2660 Oak St., Vancouver, B.C. CANADA desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US patent applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent(s) may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that We have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed this 17th day of Dece	mber, 1998, at Vancouver	B.C. Canader STATE OF PROVINCE
James Allen McEwen:	James Alles-ME	STATE OF PROVINCE
Witness:	1:1-	1
KEN L. ELINZ	SIGNATURE	$\frac{DEC}{DATE} = \frac{17}{78}$
Executed this $\frac{1}{2}^{H_1}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}^{G_1}$	mby, 1998, at Venezuer B.L.	CGNGCL.
Alexei John Marko:		
	SIGNATURE	
Witness: <u>KENL. Ex.INZ</u> NAME	SIGNATURE	$\frac{D \in C}{DATE} = \frac{17}{98}$

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0856

Executed this <u>77</u> day of <u>Percendent</u> 1998, at <u>Verview B.C.</u> CITY, STATE or PROVINCE Michael Jameson: Z, SIGNATURE Witness: h DEC 17/98 KEN L. BLINZ SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 12/22/1998**